ETAS ID: TM460713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel 5516/Frame 0445

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACAS, LLC	FORMERLY American Capital, Ltd., as Agent		Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convergint Technologies LLC		
Street Address:	One Commerce Drive		
City:	Schaumburg		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60173-5323		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3085354	DAKOTA	
Registration Number:	3164803	DAKOTA SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038897300

Email: DCPTOTrademarkMail@hoganlovells.com Grant Munyon of Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1601 Wewatta Street, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040313.47	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant Munyon	
SIGNATURE:	/Grant Munyon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Convergint Second Lien TM Release (Jan 2016)#page1.tif source=Convergint Second Lien TM Release (Jan 2016)#page2.tif source=Convergint Second Lien TM Release (Jan 2016)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0983

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND

LIEN) ("Release") is made as of this 1st day of February 2018, by ACAS, LLC, formerly known

as American Capital, Ltd., in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of

Convergint Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

(Second Lien), dated January 4, 2016, between Agent and Grantor (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in, and lien upon, all of

Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademarks (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the

Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2016, at

reel/frame 5702/0446; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of February 1, 2018,

by and among Agent, Grantor and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter"), the Agent now

desires to terminate and release the entirety of its continuing security interest, and lien upon, the

Registered Trademarks.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its continuing security interest in, and lien upon, all of the Grantor's right, title

and interest in, to and under the Registered Trademarks, including the trademarks listed on

<u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

130222745_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0984

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ACAS, LLC, as Agent

By: Kichael L. Smith
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Marks

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
DAKOTA	United States	78-626,940	3,085,354	Convergint Technologies LLC
DAKOTA SECURITIES SYTEMS, INC. and Design	United States	78-626,883	3,164,803	Convergint Technologies LLC

130222745_1

RECORDED: 02/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0986